

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0318 **Version**: 1

Type:Appointment-Requiring VoteStatus:ApprovedFile created:4/15/2016In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/19/2016Final action:4/27/2016

Enactment date: 4/27/2016 Enactment #: 240

Effective date: 4/27/2016

Title: Resolution authorizing the appointment of Rabbi Sharyn Henry, 6408 Bartlett Street, Pittsburgh, PA

15217, as a member of the Human Relations Commission effective May 1, 2016 for a term to expire

April 30, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes: APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2016	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
4/20/2016	1	Standing Committee	Interview Held	Pass
4/19/2016	1	City Council	Referred for Interview	

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Rabbi Sharyn Henry, 6408 Bartlett Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217, as a member of the Human Relations Commission effective May 1, 2016 for a term to expire April 30, 2020.

This appointment shall take effect upon confirmation by Pittsburgh City Council.